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Note:

INDEX NO
U0025/651
U2183/502
U2183/501
U0391/528
U2183/557
U2842/527
U0691/561
u0801/615
U1224/658
U1144/558
U1104/531
u1611/716
U2183/522
U1979/606

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHE

ISM

NAME

WASSWA Lutufi Sebbanja
NAMUWONGE Angellah
LUTAAKOME Enock
LUTAAYA lan Martin
ODEKE Peter

OUMO Benjamin
MUGEMA Francis Ryan
EDIBU Moses

KAFUKO Ronald Buyinza
MURUNGI Abdul Hakim
OPYOQ Davis
NATUKWASA Isaac
MUTEEGANYA Umar
TAAMALE Herman
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SEX C'TRY

Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda

DISTRICT
KAMPALA
LUWEERO
LUWEERO
MASAKA
LUWEERO
AMURIA
MPIGI
LIRA
WAKISO
HOIMA
PALLISA
RUKUNGIRI
LUWEERO

SEMBABULE

SCHOOL

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL
KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL

1r
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e

ST.JOSEPH'S S S, NAGGALAMA

KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL

LIGHT VOCATIONAL S.5 LIRA

BULOBA HIGH SCHOOL

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

ST MARY'S SS KITENDE

BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE

ST. KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI
OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL

GAYAZA CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE

(* _ACABEMICREGISTRAR

WT
48.6
46.7
46.5
45.7
455
45.0
45.0
44.7
44.7
446
44.1
44.1
436
434

The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.
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THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COURSE CODE ITM

SNO INDEXNO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL WT
1 U0065/659 LUGUZZA Patrick 2019 M Uganda BUTAMBALA NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL 47.3
2 U2546/509 NAMAYANJA Cotridah 2019 F Uganda KYOTERA PRIDE COLLEGE SCHOOL MPIGI 46.2
3 UO0041/611  ARINAITWE Isaac 2019 M Uganda MBARARA LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL 46.2
4 U0018/851 NAKINTU Fatimah 2019 F Uganda BUIKWE JINJA SECONDARY SCHOOL 456
5 U0065/631 OTAFIIRE Isaac 2019 M Uganda KYANKWAZ| NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL 44 .4
6 U0077/599 KASIRYE lddi 2019 M Uganda KAMULI GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL - 443
7 U0716/501 KARBERG Erik 2019 M Uganda WAKISO ENTEBBE PARENTS SS 43.5
8 U0034/542 ATUKUNDA Brave 2019 M Uganda MBARARA ST HENRY'S COLLEGE, KITOVU 432
9 U0955/580 SSEMBUZE Martin : 2019 M Uganda KAMULI KASUBI S.S. 431
10 U0022/539 NALUTAAYA Winifred 2019 F Uganda KALUNGU CHRIST THE KING SEC. SCHOOL 43.0
11 U1216/501 NIWAHEREZA Simon Desire 2019 M Uganda KABALE NAMBOOLE HIGH SCHOOL 42.8
13 U0050/528 AMODING Kolostika 2019 F Uganda KAPELEBYONG TORORO GIRLS' SCHOOL 426
14 U1545/520 KUNIHIRA Derrick - 2018 M Uganda KAGADI CENTRAL SCHOOL HOIMA 425
15 U3805/503 TALEMWA Eria Jackson 2019 M Uganda JINJA CRANE HIGH SCHOOL 42.5
16 UO0076/589 SSENJOVU Emmanuel Joster 2019 M Uganda MITYANA NAMASAGALI COLLEGE 42.5
17 U0034/581 ABIMA Norbert Butele 2019 M Uganda ARUA ST HENRY'S COLLEGE, KITOVU 42.5

Note: The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.
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Note:

INDEX NO
U2340/540
U0165/512
U2511/511
U2842/506
U2663/509
U1611/523
U2440/504
U1342/501
U0065/592
U2962/602
U1998/511
u0048/711
u0859/730
U0417/521
U1292/503
U1148/529
U1144/550
U1043/521
U2474/956
U3294/503
uo108/612
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THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

SMB

NAME

SSENGENDO Brian
KISAKYE Daniel
ACIDRI Abdulkarim
ONYERA Douglas
TURYAHEBWA Ronald
JAPYEM Darwin
MUSASIZI Aggrey Pius
TUMWEHISE Brilliant
KAWENDA Fredrick
KAWANGUZI Kenneth
TATWEEBWA Berian
MUKHWANA Joseph
SSEBULIME Geoffrey
NANONO Peninah
NAMPEERA Sharon
ATUHAIRWE lIsaac
FENI Nobert
MUKALAZI Moses
OBICHO Joseph
NYESIGA Abel
SEMPIJJA Joel

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (BIOLOGICAL)
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Al Yr
2019
2019
2019
2019
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2019
2019
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SEX C'TRY
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Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda

DISTRICT
KAMPALA
KYOTERA
KOBOKO
AMOLATAR
BUHWEZI
NEBBI
KAMPALA
RUBANDA
IGANGA
JINJA
KANUNGU
MBALE
MITYANA
KASANDA
KAMPALA
HOIMA
ARUA
IGANGA
KUMI
HOIMA
MUKONO

SCHOOL

GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL
KITEREDDE SECONDARY SCHOOL
KASAWO ISLAMIC INSTITUTE

LIGHT VOCATIONAL S.8 LIRA

ST. ANDREW'S COLLEGE, SSANDA
OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO
MT. ST. HENRY'S HIGH SCHOOL
KABALE BRAINSTORM HIGH SCHOOL
NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX
NYABIKONI 8.5.8

MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL
CENTRAL COLLEGE, MITYANA
LUZIRA S.8.8.

ST CATHERINE'S COL.NAKINYUGUZI
MANDELA S S, HOIMA

BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE
GREENFIELDS HIGH SCHOOL IGANGA
ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL

ST. JAMES 8.8

KASAWOQ SECONDARY SCHOOL

423
41.8
41
41
40.9
409
406
40.6
40.5
40.5
40.3
402
40.2
40
40
39.8
39.8
39.7
39.7
39.3
39.2

The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.
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THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (PHYSC '

COURSE CODE SMP

SNO INDEX NO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL WT
1 U0459/516 ABDULHAMID Swalleh 2019 M Uganda YUMBE KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS 454
2 U2568/534 ARINAITWE Osbert 2019 M Uganda NTUNGAMO GLOBAL .H.S 445
3 U0084/652 NYAKAHUMA Isaiah 2019 M Uganda KABAROLE MPANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 445
4 U1107/610 MATOVU Idd Mubarak 2019 M Uganda KAMPALA ST. LAWRENCE S.S, SSONDE 44 4
5 U0038/641 IWAKO Eliphazi 2019 M Uganda PALLISA TESO COLLEGE, ALOET 44
6 U0459/521 MWANJE Nasser 2019 M Uganda IGANGA KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS 43.7
7 U1224/826 NAJJINGO Hanisha 2019 F Uganda WAKISO ST MARY'S SS KITENDE 436
8 U3231/541 MUGANGA Julius 2019 M Uganda KALUNGU ISAAC NEWTON HIGH SCHOOL 436
9 U0065/571 ABIGABA Marvin Dan 2019 M Uganda WAKISO NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL 434
10 U0206/507 KUBWOYO James 2019 M Uganda BUIKWE NYENGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 43.3
11 U2474/679 SSENGENDO Adrian 2019 M Uganda NAKASEKE ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL 43.2
12 U2962/537 BABALA Azed 2019 M Uganda IGANGA JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX 425
13 U0376/579 TUMUSHERURE Derick 2019 M Uganda KANUNGU KIHIHI HIGH SCHOOL 42.5
14 U0348/522 LUBEGA Stephen 2019 M Uganda RAKAI ST.JOHN'S SEC.SCH., KABUWOKO 42.4
15 U2032/631 KASOZI Isaac 2019 M Uganda BUKOMANSIBI SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO 42.4
16 U0417/540 SSENTUMBWE David 2019 M Uganda MUKONO LUZIRA S.S.S. 42.3
17 U1411/519 MUGABE Rodgers 2019 M Uganda WAKISO ST.LUCIA HILL SCHOOL 42.3
18 U0505/520 HUZAIFAH Katulamu 2019 M Uganda WAKISO KITENDES S 422
19 U2474/680 SIMON Peter Onyuta 2019 M Uganda GULU ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL 422

Note: The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.
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SNO
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10
Note:

INDEX NO
U1529/518
U2767/563
u0048/911
U1732/693
U1148/506
U3039/509
U3297/554
u0667/502
U0048/898

U3266/565
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THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

NSM

NAME

JALUOCH Simon
NAHABWE Paton
NSAMBA Johnbaptist
AMANYA Victor
SUNDAY Junior Tom
MAGALA Shafic
WASSWA Sserugo Allan
TWINAMATSIKO Wycliff
NASSALI Maria

OKOT Daniel Caesar

AlYr

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

SEX C'TRY

M Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda

Uganda

£E £ £ 2 2 = £

Uganda
F  Uganda

M Uganda

DISTRICT
TORORO
MITOOMA
LWENGO
BUSHENY!
HOIMA
KAMPALA
MASAKA
RUKUNGIRI
MASAKA

LIRA

MUNIUNVERSITY )
P.O. BOX 725, ARUA
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OFFICE OF THE
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SCHOOL WT
IGANGA COMPREHENSIVE 46.4
LIGHT SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYABUBARE 46.2
MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL 455
PLUS TWO HIGH SCHOOL 44 .4
MANDELA S S, HOIMA 439
VIENNA H/S KABOWA 43.8
BULOBA ROYAL COLLEGE 435
BISHOP OGEZ H. SCHOOL, ISHAKA 43.5
MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL 42 4
MENTOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 42.3

The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.




