ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

MUNI UNIVERSITY
P.O. BOX 725, ARUA

2 4 JUN 2020

OFFICE OF THE

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR

### **BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS**

COU	RSE CODE	ISM a second							
SNO	INDEX NO	NAME	Al Yr	SEX	C'TRY	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	WT	
1	U0025/651	WASSWA Lutufi Sebbanja	2019	М	Uganda	KAMPALA	KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL	48.6	
2	U2183/502	NAMUWONGE Angellah	2019	F	Uganda	LUWEERO	KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL	46.7	
3	U2183/501	LUTAAKOME Enock	2019	M	Uganda	LUWEERO	KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL	46.5	
4	U0391/528	LUTAAYA lan Martin	2019	М	Uganda	MASAKA	ST.JOSEPH'S S S, NAGGALAMA	45.7	
5	U2183/557	ODEKE Peter	2019	M	Uganda	LUWEERO	KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL	45.5	
6	U2842/527	OUMO Benjamin	2019	M	Uganda	AMURIA	LIGHT VOCATIONAL S.S LIRA	45.0	
7	U0691/561	MUGEMA Francis Ryan	2019	М	Uganda	MPIGI	BULOBA HIGH SCHOOL	45.0	
8	U0801/615	EDIBU Moses	2019	М	Uganda	LIRA	NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA	44.7	
9	U1224/658	KAFUKO Ronald Buyinza	2019	М	Uganda	WAKISO	ST MARY'S SS KITENDE	44.7	
10	U1144/558	MURUNGI Abdul Hakim	2018	М	Uganda	HOIMA	BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE	44.6	
11	U1104/531	OPYO Davis	2019	М	Uganda	PALLISA	ST. KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI	44.1	
12	U1611/716	NATUKWASA Isaac	2019	М	Uganda	RUKUNGIRI	OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO	44.1	
13	U2183/522	MUTEEGANYA Umar	2019	М	Uganda	LUWEERO	KAKOOLA HIGH SCHOOL	43.6	
14	U1979/606	TAAMALE Herman	2018	М	Uganda	SEMBABULE	GAYAZA CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE	43.4	
Note		The above admitted Applicants are e when the university is officially opene					the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Bl	ock	

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

**GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR** 

NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

### BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COURSE CODE ITM SNO INDEX NO NAME SEX C'TRY Al Yr DISTRICT SCHOOL WT U0065/659 LUGUZZA Patrick Uganda 2019 BUTAMBALA NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL 47.3 U2546/509 NAMAYANJA Cotridah F 2019 Uganda **KYOTERA** PRIDE COLLEGE SCHOOL MPIGI 46.2 U0041/611 ARINAITWE Isaac 2019 Uganda **MBARARA** LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL 46.2 U0018/851 **NAKINTU Fatimah** 45.6 2019 BUIKWE Uganda JINJA SECONDARY SCHOOL U0065/631 **OTAFIIRE** Isaac 5 2019 Uganda **KYANKWAZI** NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL 44.4 U0077/599 KASIRYE Iddi 2019 Uganda KAMULI GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL 44.3 U0716/501 KARBERG Erik 2019 Uganda WAKISO **ENTEBBE PARENTS SS** 43.5 8 U0034/542 ATUKUNDA Brave 2019 Uganda MBARARA ST HENRY'S COLLEGE, KITOVU 43.2 U0955/580 SSEMBUZE Martin 2019 M Uganda KAMULI KASUBI S.S. 43.1 U0022/539 NALUTAAYA Winifred 2019 Uganda KALUNGU CHRIST THE KING SEC. SCHOOL 43.0 U1216/501 NIWAHEREZA Simon Desire 2019 Uganda **KABALE** NAMBOOLE HIGH SCHOOL 42.8 U0050/528 **KAPELEBYONG** AMODING Kolostika 2019 F Uganda TORORO GIRLS' SCHOOL 42.6 U1545/520 KUNIHIRA Derrick 2018 M KAGADI Uganda CENTRAL SCHOOL HOIMA 42.5 U3805/503 TALEMWA Eria Jackson 2019 Uganda JINJA CRANE HIGH SCHOOL 42.5 16 U0076/589 SSENJOVU Emmanuel Joster 2019 **MITYANA** Uganda NAMASAGALI COLLEGE 42.5 17 U0034/581 Uganda ARUA ABIMA Norbert Butele 2019 ST HENRY'S COLLEGE, KITOVU 42.5 Note: The above admitted Applicants are encouraged to pick their admission Letters from the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Block

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.



ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

## GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHE

## BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (BIOLOGICAL)

	MUNI UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 725, ARUA	
*	2 4 JUN 2020	*
ME	OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRA	R
	The second secon	-7

COURSE CODE	SMB							
SNO INDEX NO	NAME	Al Yr	SEX	C'TRY	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	WT	d .
1 U2340/540	SSENGENDO Brian	2019	М	Uganda	KAMPALA	GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL	42.3	
2 U0165/512	KISAKYE Daniel	2019	М	Uganda	KYOTERA	KITEREDDE SECONDARY SCHOOL	41.8	
3 U2511/511	ACIDRI Abdulkarim	2019	М	Uganda	КОВОКО	KASAWO ISLAMIC INSTITUTE	41	
4 U2842/506	ONYERA Douglas	2019	M	Uganda	AMOLATAR	LIGHT VOCATIONAL S.S. LIRA	41	
5 U2663/509	TURYAHEBWA Ronald	2019	М	Uganda	BUHWEZI	ST. ANDREW'S COLLEGE, SSANDA	40.9	
6 U1611/523	JAPYEM Darwin	2019	М	Uganda	NEBBI	OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO	40.9	
7 U2440/504	MUSASIZI Aggrey Pius	2019	М	Uganda	KAMPALA	MT. ST. HENRY'S HIGH SCHOOL	40.6	
8 U1342/501	TUMWEHISE Brilliant	2019	M	Uganda	RUBANDA	KABALE BRAINSTORM HIGH SCHOOL	40.6	
9 U0065/592	KAWENDA Fredrick	2019	М	Uganda	IGANGA	NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL	40.5	
10 U2962/602	KAWANGUZI Kenneth	2019	М	Uganda	JINJA	JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX	40.5	
11 U1998/511	TATWEEBWA Berian	2019	M	Uganda	KANUNGU	NYABIKONI S.S.S	40.3	
12 U0048/711	MUKHWANA Joseph	2019	M	Uganda	MBALE	MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL	40.2	
13 U0859/730	SSEBULIME Geoffrey	2019	M	Uganda	MITYANA	CENTRAL COLLEGE, MITYANA	40.2	
14 U0417/521	NANONO Peninah	2019	F	Uganda	KASANDA	LUZIRA S.S.S.	40	
15 U1292/503	NAMPEERA Sharon	2019	F	Uganda	KAMPALA	ST CATHERINE'S COL.NAKINYUGUZI	40	
16 U1148/529	ATUHAIRWE Isaac	2019	М	Uganda	HOIMA	MANDELA S S, HOIMA	39.8	
17 U1144/550	FENI Nobert	2019	M	Uganda	ARUA	BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE	39.8	
18 U1043/521	MUKALAZI Moses	2019	М	Uganda	IGANGA	GREENFIELDS HIGH SCHOOL IGANGA	39.7	
19 U2474/956	OBICHO Joseph	2019	М	Uganda	KUMI	ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL	39.7	
20 U3294/503	NYESIGA Abel	2019	M	Uganda	HOIMA	ST. JAMES S.S	39.3	
21 U0108/612	SEMPIJJA Joel	2019	М	Uganda	MUKONO	KASAWO SECONDARY SCHOOL	39.2	
Note:	The above admitted Applicants are when the university is officially open	encouraç ed, after	ged to the Co	pick their a DVID- 19 L	admission Letters from Lockdown is lifted.	n the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration E	llock	

**ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT** 

P.O. BOX 725, ARUA

2 4 JUN 2020

**GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR** 

NATIONAL MERIT

1E OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

### BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (PHYSC

			브	ACTILL	OK O	SOILING	L WITH EDUCATIO	14 (111100	
COURSE CODE		SMP					* *		
SN	O INDEX NO	NAME		Al Yr	SEX	C'TRY	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	WT
- 1	U0459/516	ABDULHAMID Swalleh		2019	М	Uganda	YUMBE	KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS	45.4
2	U2568/534	ARINAITWE Osbert		2019	М	Uganda	NTUNGAMO	GLOBAL .H. S	44.5
3	U0084/652	NYAKAHUMA Isaiah		2019	M	Uganda	KABAROLE	MPANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL	44.5
4	U1107/610	MATOVU Idd Mubarak		2019	M	Uganda	KAMPALA	ST. LAWRENCE S.S, SSONDE	44.4
5	U0038/641	IWAKO Eliphazi		2019	M	Uganda	PALLISA	TESO COLLEGE, ALOET	44
6	U0459/521	MWANJE Nasser		2019	М	Uganda	IGANGA	KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS	43.7
7	U1224/826	NAJJINGO Hanisha		2019	F	Uganda	WAKISO	ST MARY'S SS KITENDE	43.6
8	U3231/541	MUGANGA Julius		2019	М	Uganda	KALUNGU	ISAAC NEWTON HIGH SCHOOL	43.6
9	U0065/571	ABIGABA Marvin Dan		2019	М	Uganda	WAKISO	NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL	43.4
1	U0206/507	KUBWOYO James	0.00	2019	М	Uganda	BUIKWE	NYENGA SECONDARY SCHOOL	43.3
1	1 U2474/679	SSENGENDO Adrian		2019	М	Uganda	NAKASEKE	ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL	43.2
1.	2 U2962/537	BABALA Azed		2019	M	Uganda	IGANGA	JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX	42.5
1	3 U0376/579	TUMUSHERURE Derick		2019	М	Uganda	KANUNGU	KIHIHI HIGH SCHOOL	42.5
1	4 U0348/522	LUBEGA Stephen		2019	M	Uganda	RAKAI	ST.JOHN'S SEC.SCH., KABUWOKO	42.4
1:	5 U2032/631	KASOZI Isaac		2019	М	Uganda	BUKOMANSIBI	SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO	42.4
10	6 U0417/540	SSENTUMBWE David		2019	M	Uganda	MUKONO	LUZIRA S.S.S.	42.3
1	7 U1411/519	MUGABE Rodgers		2019	М	Uganda	WAKISO	ST.LUCIA HILL SCHOOL	42.3
1	3 U0505/520	HUZAIFAH Katulamu		2019	М	Uganda	WAKISO	KITENDE S S	42.2
1	9 U2474/680	SIMON Peter Onyuta		2019	М	Uganda	GULU	ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL	42.2
Note:		The above admitted Applica	nts are e	ncourag	ed to p	oick their a	admission Letters from	m the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration Bl	ock

when the university is officially opened, after the COVID- 19 Lockdown is lifted.

**ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT** 

GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT

MUNI UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 725, ARUA 2 4 JUN 2020 OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

### **BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING**

COURSE CODE		NSM						
SNO	INDEX NO	NAME	Al Yr	SEX	C'TRY	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	WT
1	U1529/518	JALUOCH Simon	2019	М	Uganda	TORORO	IGANGA COMPREHENSIVE	46.4
2	U2767/563	NAHABWE Paton	2019	М	Uganda	MITOOMA	LIGHT SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYABUBARE	46.2
3	U0048/911	NSAMBA Johnbaptist	2019	М	Uganda	LWENGO	MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL	45.5
4	U1732/693	AMANYA Victor	2019	М	Uganda	BUSHENYI	PLUS TWO HIGH SCHOOL	44.4
5	U1148/506	SUNDAY Junior Tom	2019	М	Uganda	HOIMA	MANDELA S S, HOIMA	43.9
6	U3039/509	MAGALA Shafic	2019	M	Uganda	KAMPALA	VIENNA H/S KABOWA	43.8
7	U3297/554	WASSWA Sserugo Allan	2019	М	Uganda	MASAKA	BULOBA ROYAL COLLEGE	43.5
8	U0667/502	TWINAMATSIKO Wycliff	2019	М	Uganda	RUKUNGIRI	BISHOP OGEZ H. SCHOOL, ISHAKA	43.5
9	U0048/898	NASSALI Maria	2019	F	Uganda	MASAKA	MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL	42.4
10	U3266/565	OKOT Daniel Caesar	2019	M	Uganda	LIRA	MENTOR SECONDARY SCHOOL	42.3
Note		The above admitted Applicants are e when the university is officially opene					the Office of the Academic Registrar, Administration B	lock